

For 1078219 Sergt. (actg.) S. C. WESTCOMBE, R.A.,  
*substitute* 1078219 Sergt (actg.) S. C. WESCOMBE,  
 R.A.

For 4040110 Lce.-Sergt. J. BENTLEY, R.A., *substitute*  
 4040110 Lce.-Sergt. J. G. BENTLEY, R.A.

For 922558 Bdr. A. D. EVANS, R.A., *substitute*  
 922558 W.O. II A. D. EVANS, R.A.

For 951686 Bdr. E. J. EVERLEIGH, R.A., *substitute*  
 951686 Bdr. E. J. EYELEIGH, R.A.

For 816259 Bdr. W. J. MACKERETH, R.A., *substitute*  
 816259 Bdr. J. W. MACKERETH, R.A.

For 3774230 Bdr. F. MCGIVERN, R.A., *substitute*  
 3774230 Bdr. A. F. MCGIVERN, R.A.

For 6031391 Lce.-Bdr. G. E. BOSSLEY, R.A., *substitute*  
 6031391 Bdr. G. E. BOSSLEY, R.A.

For 809614 Lce.-Bdr. J. O'DONNELL, R.A., *substitute*  
 809614 Bdr. (actg.) J. O'DONNELL, R.A.

For 972874 Gnr. C. ASHWELL, R.A., *substitute*  
 972874 Gnr. C. E. ASHWELL, R.A.

For 1096477 Gnr. T. MADELEY, R.A., *substitute*  
 1096477 Gnr. T. E. MADELEY, R.A.

For 1435726 Gnr. D. J. E. RAYMOND, R.A., *substitute*  
 14357263 Gnr. D. J. E. RAYMOND, R.A.

For 3237601 Lce.-Sergt. P. MURDEN, R. Sigs., *substitute*  
 2327601 Lce.-Sergt. P. MURDEN, R. Sigs.

For 2338009 Corpl. W. NICHOLL, R. Sigs., *substitute*  
 2338009 Corpl. W. NICOLL, R. Sigs.

For 420964 W.O. II (actg.) J. A. BELL, M.M.,  
 H.L.I., *substitute* 4202964 W.O. II (actg.) J. A.  
 BELL, M.M., H.L.I.

For 3325527 S.-Sergt. J. F. BEWLEY, H.L.I., *substitute*  
 3325537 S.-Sergt. J. F. BEWLEY, H.L.I.

For 3320640 Sergt. R. K. BALLIE, H.L.I., *substitute*  
 3320640 Sergt. R. K. BALLIE, H.L.I.

For 7593651 W.O. I F. G. WHITELOCK, R.E.M.E.,  
*substitute* 7593651 W.O. I F. G. WHITLOCK,  
 R.E.M.E.

For 5047680 W.O. II J. C. DALY, R.E.M.E., *substitute*  
 5047680 W.O. II J. C. DALEY, R.E.M.E.

For 135945 Dvr. T. J. THOMSON, R.E.M.E., *substitute*  
 135945 Dvr. T. J. THOMPSON, R.E.M.E.

The particulars of the following erratum are as  
 now shown and not as shown in the London  
 Gazette:—

16th August, 1945 (No. 37223).

For 764202 Lce.-Corpl. M. GARDENER, R.A.O.C.,  
*substitute* 7647207 Lce.-Corpl. M. GARDENER,  
 R.A.O.C.

The London Gazette of 20th September, 1945  
 (No. 37274).

For 4614793 Gnr. G. W. WELSH, R.A., *substitute*  
 4614793 Gnr. G. W. WELCH, R.A.

For 12226 Lance-Naik MAGBUL KHAN, 1 Punjab R.,  
 Indian Army (since died), *substitute* 12226 Lance-  
 Naik MAGBUL KHAN, M.M., 1 Punjab R., Indian  
 Army (since died).

For 2052279 Pte. G. INSTONE, M.M., Int. Corps, *substitute*  
 2052279 Mech. G. E. INSTONE, M.M.,  
 1 S/L R., R.A.

The London Gazette of 27th September, 1945  
 (No. 37284).

For 67417 W.O. I A. ALLSOPP, R.E.M.E., *substitute*  
 67417 W.O. I A. ALLSOP, R.E.M.E.

For SR.773199 MEHBUB KHAN, R.I.A.S.C., *substitute*  
 SR.773199 Havildar MEHBUB KHAN, R.I.A.S.C.

For MTS.923005 PADMANABHAN NAIR, R.I.A.S.C.,  
*substitute* MTS.923005 Havildar PADMANABHAN  
 NAIR, R.I.A.S.C.

The London Gazette of 11th October, 1945  
 (No. 37302).

For 3983031 Compl. A. G. CLARK, R.E., *substitute*  
 2983031 Corpl. A. G. CLARKE, R.E.

For 7884083 Cpl. W. RONALD, Lothians, R.A.C.,  
*substitute* 7886893 Corpl. W. RONALD, Lothians,  
 R.A.C.

For 2816336 W.O. II (actg.) D. MACLELLAN, Sea-  
 forth, *substitute* 2816336 W.O. II (actg.) D.  
 MACLENNAN, Seaforth.

#### LONDON

PRINTED AND PUBLISHED BY HIS MAJESTY'S STATIONERY OFFICE  
 To be purchased directly from H.M. STATIONERY OFFICE at the following addresses:  
 York House, Kingsway, London, W.C.2; 13a Castle Street, Edinburgh 2;  
 39-41 King Street, Manchester 2; 1 St. Andrew's Crescent, Cardiff;  
 80 Chichester Street, Belfast;  
 or through any bookseller

1945

Price Sixpence net

S.O. Code No. 65-3733X